
‭GCSE Calendar 2025‬

‭Each‬‭Year‬‭11‬‭pupil‬‭will‬‭be‬‭issued‬‭with‬‭an‬‭individual‬‭timetable‬‭at‬‭the‬‭end‬‭of‬‭the‬‭spring‬‭term‬‭stating‬
‭the‬‭exact‬‭starting‬‭time‬‭and‬‭venue‬‭for‬‭exams.‬‭Individual‬‭timetables‬‭will‬‭also‬‭show‬‭arrangements‬‭for‬
‭any‬ ‭clashes.‬ ‭Please‬ ‭check‬ ‭the‬ ‭Exams‬ ‭Noticeboard‬ ‭in‬ ‭the‬ ‭corridor‬ ‭behind‬ ‭HMH‬ ‭for‬ ‭further‬
‭information.‬

‭22 April - 7 May:‬‭Speaking and Listening Exams (French/German/Spanish)‬

‭Wednesday 23 & Thursday 24 April:‬‭Photography‬
‭Tuesday 29 & Wednesday 30 April:‬‭Art‬

‭Monday 5 May‬ ‭Tuesday 6 May‬ ‭Wednesday 7 May‬ ‭Thursday 8 May‬ ‭Friday 9 May‬

‭AM‬

‭Bank Holiday‬

‭Health and Social‬
‭Care‬
‭2hr‬

‭Drama‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Sport Comp. 3‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭Turkish:‬
‭Paper 1: Listening‬
‭Paper 3: Reading‬

‭Business: Paper 1‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭PM‬
‭German:‬

‭Paper 1: Listening‬
‭Paper 3: Reading‬

‭(times vary by tier)‬

‭Monday 12 May‬ ‭Tuesday 13 May‬ ‭Wednesday 14‬
‭May‬ ‭Thursday 15 May‬ ‭Friday 16 May‬

‭AM‬
‭English Literature:‬

‭Paper 1‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Religious Studies B:‬
‭Paper 1‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Geography: Paper 1‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭Maths‬
‭Paper 1:‬

‭Non-calculator‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭History Around Us‬
‭1hr‬

‭PM‬

‭Computer Science‬
‭2hr‬

‭Chinese‬
‭Paper 1: Listening‬
‭Paper 3: Reading‬

‭Biology: Paper 1‬
‭1 hr 45‬

‭Combined Science:‬
‭Trilogy (Biology):‬
‭Paper 1  1hr 15‬

‭German: Paper 4‬
‭(time varies by tier)‬

‭Business: Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬



‭Monday 19 May‬ ‭Tuesday 20 May‬ ‭Wednesday 21‬
‭May‬ ‭Thursday 22 May‬ ‭Friday 23 May‬

‭AM‬

‭Chemistry: Paper 1‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Combined Science:‬
‭Chemistry Paper 1‬

‭1hr 15‬

‭English Literature:‬
‭Paper 2‬
‭2hr 15‬

‭French‬
‭Paper 1: (Listening)‬

‭Paper 3:Reading‬
‭(time varies by tier)‬

‭Physics: Paper 1‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Combined Science:‬
‭Physics Paper 1‬

‭1hr 15‬

‭English Language:‬
‭Paper 1‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭PM‬

‭PE: Physical Factors‬
‭Affecting‬

‭Performance‬
‭1hr‬

‭Chinese‬
‭Paper 4: Writing‬

‭1hr 25‬

‭Computer Science‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Religious Studies B‬
‭Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Engineering‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭Turkish‬
‭Paper 4: Writing‬

‭1hr 25 (H)‬

‭HALF TERM‬

‭Monday 2 June‬ ‭Tuesday 3‬ ‭Wednesday 4 June‬ ‭Thursday 5 June‬ ‭Friday 6 June‬

‭AM‬
‭Russian‬

‭Paper 1: Listening‬
‭Paper 3: Reading‬

‭Maths‬
‭Paper 2: Calculator‬

‭1hr 30‬

‭History:‬
‭Migrants to Britain‬

‭1hr 45‬

‭English Language:‬
‭Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭PM‬ ‭Dance‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭French: Paper 4‬
‭(time varies by tier)‬

‭Geography: Paper 2‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭Monday 9 June‬ ‭Tuesday 10 June‬ ‭Wednesday 11‬
‭June‬ ‭Thursday 12 June‬ ‭Friday 13 June‬

‭AM‬

‭Biology: Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Combined Science:‬
‭Biology Paper 2‬

‭1hr 15‬

‭Spanish‬
‭Paper 1: Listening‬
‭Paper 3: Reading‬

‭(time varies by tier)‬

‭Maths‬
‭Paper 3: Calculator‬

‭1h 30‬
‭Geography: Paper 3‬

‭1hr 30‬

‭Chemistry:‬
‭Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Combined Science:‬
‭Chemistry Paper 2‬

‭1hr 15‬

‭PM‬
‭PE: Socio-cultural‬

‭issues‬
‭1hr‬

‭History: the Making‬
‭of America‬

‭1hr 45‬

‭Contingency‬
‭Afternoon*‬

‭Further Maths: Paper‬
‭1 1hr 45‬

‭Russian‬
‭Paper 4: Writing‬

‭1hr 25 (H)‬



‭Monday 16 June‬ ‭Tuesday 17 June‬ ‭Wednesday 18‬
‭June‬ ‭Thursday 19 June‬ ‭Friday 20 June‬

‭AM‬

‭Physics: Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭Combined Science:‬
‭Physics Paper 2‬

‭1hr 15‬

‭Spanish‬
‭Paper 4: Writing‬

‭(time varies by tier)‬
‭DT: Component 1‬

‭2hr‬

‭PM‬
‭Music: Listening &‬

‭Appraising‬
‭1hr 30‬

‭Food Preparation and‬
‭Technology‬

‭1hr 45‬

‭Further Maths:‬
‭Paper 2‬
‭1hr 45‬

‭What are Contingency Days?‬
‭Schools‬ ‭must‬ ‭set‬ ‭aside‬ ‭11‬ ‭June‬ ‭(afternoon)‬ ‭and‬ ‭25‬ ‭June‬ ‭2025‬ ‭(all‬ ‭day)‬‭in‬‭case‬‭a‬‭significant,‬
‭unexpected‬ ‭event‬ ‭arises‬ ‭during‬ ‭the‬ ‭exam‬ ‭period‬ ‭that‬ ‭prevents‬ ‭a‬ ‭large‬ ‭number‬ ‭of‬ ‭pupils‬ ‭from‬
‭taking an exam on its set date.‬

‭Exam‬ ‭candidates‬ ‭are‬ ‭advised‬ ‭to‬ ‭make‬ ‭sure‬ ‭that‬ ‭they‬ ‭are‬ ‭available‬ ‭to‬ ‭sit‬ ‭an‬ ‭exam‬ ‭up‬ ‭to‬ ‭and‬
‭including these dates should it become necessary.‬


